
Pattern name 

Alpine Flowers

Apples

Arcadia

Astley

Astral Sprays

Bacchanal

Bernina

Berries

Birds

Birds/Strawberries

Black Cats

Blossom Time

Blue Bow

Bournemouth

Burma

Butterflies

Christmas Tree

Clementine

Cottage Flowers

Country Garden

Country Kitchen

Covent Garden

Delecta

Devon

Dorchester

Sizes

K

S.K

S.K

S.K.M

S

S.K

S

S.K.J

S.K.M

S.K.J 

S.K

S

S.K

S.K.M

S

S.K 

S.K

S

S.K

S.K

S.K.M 

S.K

S

S

S

Discontin-
ued 

1987

1974

2002

1961

1987

1997

C. 1986

2002

1990-98

2001

1982

1991-98

Description 
Introduced

1963

2001

1990

c.1930 
1968

c.1928

 
1947 
1957 

1942 

2002

1970’s, 1992 

2002

2001

1942

1987

1959

c.1900

1963

2000

1952 
1957

1987

1997

1978

1987

1942

1930’s

1954, 1959

Description 

Litho flowers

Litho green apples, one whole and one sliced

Coloured litho floral wreath (see Fairfield)

Colour Litho. The early version has yellow and red 
stylised flowers (H398). The later version has red and 
purple flower spray and insect

Colour litho with loosely painted tulip, narcissus  
and flowers H387

Colour litho red grapes and green vine leaves  
H552 & H548/3

Colour litho apple blossom on twig with leaves  
H463 made for Dorchester Hotel

Colour litho Wren & two finches 

Cat sitting on blue carpet, floral background

Litho small blossom on branch with leaves  
H462 several versions

Litho blue flower sprays

Colour litho flower group with central pink rose  
H535 & H548/6

Printed Blue Dragon

Litho flowers/butterflies H560. Factory site sales only

Litho tree, adaption of Spode design

Four litho sprays; rose, clematis and leaves, green,  
and white H523

Colour litho panel with pink flower on background

Litho herbs with name in pink ribbon - saffron, rue 
chamomile, thyme and nasturtium

Litho

Brown print, fruit group hand coloured, flower sprig  
on reverse H465

Litho rose, tulip to left, forget-me-nots

Litho two brown and two blue leaves, two yellow  
flowers H531

Sizes  
S – Standard, K – King,  J – Jumbo, M – Maxime

Egg coddler patterns



Pattern name 

Dunrobin

Easter Bunnies

Eggs (blue)

Eggs (multi)

English Garden

Elysian

Evesham/Arden

Fairfield

Farmhouse Recipe

Farmyard Cockerel

Farmyard Goose

Fiesta

Fleurette

Flowers

Flower Spray

Forget-me-not

Fruit Basket

Fruit Trees

Grainger Imari

Hanbury

Harvest Ring

Holly Ribbons

Holly Ribbons Garland

Hunting Subjects

Jacquard Tassle

Jaipur Enamels = birds

Sizes

S.K

S.K
 S.K.J

S.K

S.K

S

S

S.K

S.K

S.K.J

S. K

S

S

K. J

S

S.K

S.K.J

S. K

S. K 

S.K

S.K

S.K

K

S

S.K

S.K

Discontin-
ued 

1950’s

1990

2002 

1993/4-98

1961

1998

1960’s

1972

1998

1983

1998

1974

2002

2003

1996/98

1998

Description 
Introduced

c.1930  
1961 

1990

1997

1997

1984-87

1930's

1961

1992

1995

2000

2000

1957

1957

2000

1987

1996

2000

1982

1996

1959

1990

2001

c.1930

1995

1995

Description 

Litho heather spray, brown with green leaves and  
tiny dark pink flower heads H399 & H548/1

Litho rabbit/Easter flower (factory shop only) 

Blue litho of decorated eggs, white background 

Colour litho of decorated eggs, white background

Colour litho narrow band of blue and pink English 
flowers with green leaves

HP400 litho corn flowers, wheat and red flowers  
in wreath

Litho coloured fruit, blackberries, plum and redcurrants 

Porcelain version of Arcadia, circle of colour litho.
English flowers, campion, violets, forget-me-nots

Colour litho half-timbered house with pony and trap

Cockerel on green background with border of pears

Goose on blue background with border of pears

Black print, stylised fruit and musical instruments  
blue and pink areas

Litho garland of stylised flowers, red, purple and  
blue with green leaves H525

Colour litho small forget-me-not sprigs

Colour litho grapes and apples, lattice behind

Orange and lemon trees in pots

Navy, orange and green Imari style design

Blue litho on white background of pine cones

Colour litho ears of wheat in turquoise and fawn  
H534 and H548/5

Colour litho holly, mistletoe and red ribbons

Colour litho

Brown print, hand enamelled, horse and rider,  
dogs head on reverse H395

Colour litho green jacquard band, blue and yellow  
rope with 2 tassels

Colour litho black background bird in panel

Sizes  
S – Standard, K – King,  J – Jumbo, M – Maxime

Egg coddler patterns



Pattern name 

Jaipur Enamels = elephants

June Garland

Lavinia

London Scenes

Louise

Mallard

Mansfield

Mayfield

Melrose

Midsummer Day

Mini Fondue

Noah's Ark

Old Bow

Old English Game

Palmyra

Pastorale

Patchwork

Patricia

Pekin

Pershore

Peter Pan

Pheasant

Poppies

Primula

Renaissance Rosette

Sizes

S.K

S.K.M

S.K.J.M

S. K

S.K

S

S

S.K

S

S.K

S.K

K

S

S.K.M

S.K.M

S.K

S.K

S

S

S.K.M
 S.K.M

S

S.K

S.K

S.K

Discontin-
ued 

1998

1999

1992

1996

1987/8

1980

1979

2003

2002

1983

1979

2002 

2002

1996

Description 
Introduced

1995

1960-90

1940's 
1956

2001

1930’s 
1961

c.1930 

1942

1982 
1999

c.1930

1990

1995

1985

1928

1979

1971

1996

1999

1942

1912

1979

1978

c.1930

1992

2000

1995

Description 

Colour litho green background elephant in panel

Litho flowers leaves in blue-grey with yellow and pink 
flower buds

Colour Litho garland of leaves and blackberries H517 
and H548/2

Black prints of Tower Bridge and The White Tower  
at the Tower of London

Copper plate print in pink, hand coloured in enamels 
flower group, central rose H54817

Mallard, black print enamelled by hand, designed by 
James Stinton H396

Blue print underglaze styled oriental flowers H464

Colour litho stylised flowers in vases and fruit in blue, 
yellow and red with blue panels

Colour litho exotic bird and stylised flowers H392

Colour litho bouquet of flowers, brown parallel lines

Colour litho, Swiss scene with chalets and fir trees

Colour litho

Colour litho oriental style, two quail, curled bush with 
stylised flowers H387

Colour litho two designs, rabbit and bird

Colour litho stylised orange and blue flowers

Colour litho blue and yellow band and large  
flower design

Colour litho red, yellow and blue country style fabrics

Colour litho large stylised flowers on entwined  
stems H461

Two Oriental pots, rocks and flowers, print with hand 
enamelled colours and later litho H386

Colour litho flowers

Colour litho, Redskins, Tiger Lily, and Never Land

Print with hand enamelled colours, designed by James 
Stinton H397

Colour litho of red poppies

Red and blue potted primulas

Colour litho

Sizes  
S – Standard, K – King,  J – Jumbo, M – Maxime

Egg coddler patterns



Pattern name 

Rhapsody

Ribbons and Bows

Roanoak Sprays

Rose

Rose Flower Fairy

Roseland

Savoy Hotel

Scottie Dogs

Shakespeare Black

Shot Grounds

Skippety

Strawberries

Strawberry Fair

Strawberry Flower Fairy

Sylvia

Theatrical Drape

Topaz

Torquay border

Traymor

Tulip

Valencia

Versailles

Vine Harvest

Watteau

Wooster bear

Worcester Willow

Worcester Flowers

Sizes

S.K.M

S.K.M

S

J

K

S

S

S.K

S

S.K.M

S.K.J

S.K

K

S

S.K

S

S

S

S

S.K

S.K.J

S.K.L

S

S.K

S

S.K

Discontin-
ued 

1983

1988

1958

2003

1983

1979

1996

1961

1961

1968

2003

1997

1999

Description 
Introduced

1977

1987

1944

2002

2001

1931

1958

2001

2001

c.1930

1970

1996

1960’s 
1958

2001

1956

1995

1959

1959

1959

1959

1946 
1957

1997

1978, 1999

1943 
1957

1996

1880’s

1990

Description 

Print of blue pine cones

Colour litho blue ribbons and bows, tiny red and green 
flower sprigs

Two litho flower groups, multi coloured H530

Litho fairy

Colour litho three flower groups, blue and purple H394

Special order S7153 AND H528

Black and white Scottie dogs on blue and tartan

Portrait of Shakespeare and Stratford buildings

Plain, all one colour - yellow, orange, apple green rose, 
mauve, turquoise, pink H391

Colour litho animals, rabbits, squirrel and hedgehog

Colour litho large red strawberries and green leaves

Colour litho strawberries, plants and butterflies H527 
S7030 Special order for Thomas Goode with lustre gold

Colour litho

White H536

Colour litho red curtains with yellow rope tie and tassel

H537

Litho in browns and pale pinks of flowers and leaves  
all round H541

Three printed flower sprays, grey with blue and red 
flowers and green leaves H532

litho tulips in wreath H533

Printed spray of small white flowers and green leaves 
H526 and H548/4

Colour litho orange tree in panels yellow background

Colour litho of green and black grapes and vine leaves

Litho three flower sprigs, one with two birds,  
in pastels H524

Colour litho of bear

Chinese scene printed in underglaze blue H390

Colour litho pink hanging border and flower group  
in 18th century style

Egg coddler patterns

Sizes  
S – Standard, K – King,  J – Jumbo, M – Maxime



Pattern name 

Worcester Herbs

Woodland

Woodland Spray

Sizes

S.K.J

S.K

S.K

Discontin-
ued 

 

 
1983

1977

Description 
Introduced

1992

1977

1957

Description 

Colour litho named herbs, peppermint, sage, parsley,  
wild thyme

Colour litho begonias with blue leaves

Colour litho begonias with blue leaves

Sizes  
S – Standard, K – King,  J – Jumbo, M – Maxime
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