

Sizes

Pattern name	Description	Description Introduced	Discontin- ued	Sizes
Alpine Flowers	Litho flowers	1963		K
Apples	Litho green apples, one whole and one sliced	2001		S.K
Arcadia	Coloured litho floral wreath (see Fairfield)	1990		S.K
Astley	Colour Litho. The early version has yellow and red stylised flowers (H398). The later version has red and purple flower spray and insect	c.1930 1968	1987	S.K.M
Astral Sprays	Colour litho with loosely painted tulip, narcissus and flowers H387	c.1928		S
Bacchanal	Colour litho red grapes and green vine leaves H552 & H548/3	1947 1957	1974	S.K
Bernina	Colour litho apple blossom on twig with leaves H463 made for Dorchester Hotel	1942		S
Berries		2002		S.K.J
Birds	Colour litho Wren & two finches	1970's, 1992	2002	S.K.M
Birds/Strawberries		2002		S.K.J
Black Cats	Cat sitting on blue carpet, floral background	2001		S.K
Blossom Time	Litho small blossom on branch with leaves H462 several versions	1942	1961	S
Blue Bow	Litho blue flower sprays	1987	1987	S.K
Bournemouth	Colour litho flower group with central pink rose H535 & H548/6	1959	1997	S.K.M
Burma	Printed Blue Dragon	c.1900		S
Butterflies	Litho flowers/butterflies H560. Factory site sales only	1963	C. 1986	S.K
Christmas Tree	Litho tree, adaption of Spode design	2000	2002	S.K
Clementine	Four litho sprays; rose, clematis and leaves, green, and white H523	1952 1957		S
Cottage Flowers		1987	1990-98	S.K
Country Garden	Colour litho panel with pink flower on background	1997	2001	S.K
Country Kitchen	Litho herbs with name in pink ribbon - saffron, rue chamomile, thyme and nasturtium	1978	1982	S.K.M
Covent Garden	Litho	1987	1991-98	S.K
Delecta	Brown print, fruit group hand coloured, flower sprig on reverse H465	1942		S
Devon	Litho rose, tulip to left, forget-me-nots	1930's		S
Dorchester	Litho two brown and two blue leaves, two yellow flowers H531	1954, 1959		S



Sizes

Pattern name	Description	Description Introduced	Discontin- ued	Sizes
Dunrobin	Litho heather spray, brown with green leaves and tiny dark pink flower heads H399 & H548/1	c.1930 1961	1950's	S.K
Easter Bunnies	Litho rabbit/Easter flower (factory shop only)	1990	1990	S.K
Eggs (blue)	Blue litho of decorated eggs, white background	1997		S.K.J
Eggs (multi)	Colour litho of decorated eggs, white background	1997	2002	S.K
English Garden	Colour litho narrow band of blue and pink English flowers with green leaves	1984-87	1993/4-98	S.K
Elysian	HP400 litho corn flowers, wheat and red flowers in wreath	1930's	1961	S
Evesham/Arden	Litho coloured fruit, blackberries, plum and redcurrants	1961		S
Fairfield	Porcelain version of Arcadia, circle of colour litho. English flowers, campion, violets, forget-me-nots	1992		S.K
Farmhouse Recipe	Colour litho half-timbered house with pony and trap	1995	1998	S.K
Farmyard Cockerel	Cockerel on green background with border of pears	2000		S.K.J
Farmyard Goose	Goose on blue background with border of pears	2000		S. K
Fiesta	Black print, stylised fruit and musical instruments blue and pink areas	1957	1960's	S
Fleurette	Litho garland of stylised flowers, red, purple and blue with green leaves H525	1957		S
Flowers		2000		K. J
Flower Spray			1972	S
Forget-me-not	Colour litho small forget-me-not sprigs	1987	1998	S.K
Fruit Basket	Colour litho grapes and apples, lattice behind	1996		S.K.J
Fruit Trees	Orange and lemon trees in pots	2000		S. K
Grainger Imari	Navy, orange and green Imari style design	1982	1983	S. K
Hanbury	Blue litho on white background of pine cones	1996	1998	S.K
Harvest Ring	Colour litho ears of wheat in turquoise and fawn H534 and H548/5	1959	1974	S.K
Holly Ribbons	Colour litho holly, mistletoe and red ribbons	1990	2002	S.K
Holly Ribbons Garland	Colour litho	2001	2003	K
Hunting Subjects	Brown print, hand enamelled, horse and rider, dogs head on reverse H395	c.1930		S
Jacquard Tassle	Colour litho green jacquard band, blue and yellow rope with 2 tassels	1995	1996/98	S.K
Jaipur Enamels = birds	Colour litho black background bird in panel	1995	1998	S.K



Sizes

Pattern name	Description	Description Introduced	Discontin- ued	Sizes
Jaipur Enamels = elephants	Colour litho green background elephant in panel	1995	1998	S.K
June Garland	Litho flowers leaves in blue-grey with yellow and pink flower buds	1960-90	1999	S.K.M
Lavinia	Colour Litho garland of leaves and blackberries H517 and H548/2	1940's 1956		S.K.J.M
London Scenes	Black prints of Tower Bridge and The White Tower at the Tower of London	2001		S. K
Louise	Copper plate print in pink, hand coloured in enamels flower group, central rose H54817	1930's 1961		S.K
Mallard	Mallard, black print enamelled by hand, designed by James Stinton H396	c.1930		S
Mansfield	Blue print underglaze styled oriental flowers H464	1942		S
Mayfield	Colour litho stylised flowers in vases and fruit in blue, yellow and red with blue panels	1982 1999		S.K
Melrose	Colour litho exotic bird and stylised flowers H392	c.1930		S
Midsummer Day	Colour litho bouquet of flowers, brown parallel lines	1990	1992	S.K
Mini Fondue	Colour litho, Swiss scene with chalets and fir trees	1995	1996	S.K
Noah's Ark	Colour litho	1985	1987/8	K
Old Bow	Colour litho oriental style, two quail, curled bush with stylised flowers H387	1928		S
Old English Game	Colour litho two designs, rabbit and bird	1979	1980	S.K.M
Palmyra	Colour litho stylised orange and blue flowers	1971	1979	S.K.M
Pastorale	Colour litho blue and yellow band and large flower design	1996	2003	S.K
Patchwork	Colour litho red, yellow and blue country style fabrics	1999	2002	S.K
Patricia	Colour litho large stylised flowers on entwined stems H461	1942		S
Pekin	Two Oriental pots, rocks and flowers, print with hand enamelled colours and later litho H386	1912		S
Pershore	Colour litho flowers	1979	1983	S.K.M
Peter Pan	Colour litho, Redskins, Tiger Lily, and Never Land	1978	1979	S.K.M
Pheasant	Print with hand enamelled colours, designed by James Stinton H397	c.1930		S
Poppies	Colour litho of red poppies	1992	2002	S.K
Primula	Red and blue potted primulas	2000	2002	S.K
Renaissance Rosette	Colour litho	1995	1996	S.K



Sizes

Pattern name	Description	Description Introduced	Discontin- ued	Sizes
Rhapsody	Print of blue pine cones	1977	1983	S.K.M
Ribbons and Bows	Colour litho blue ribbons and bows, tiny red and green flower sprigs	1987	1988	S.K.M
Roanoak Sprays	Two litho flower groups, multi coloured H530	1944	1958	S
Rose		2002		J
Rose Flower Fairy	Litho fairy	2001		K
Roseland	Colour litho three flower groups, blue and purple H394	1931		S
Savoy Hotel	Special order S7153 AND H528	1958		
Scottie Dogs	Black and white Scottie dogs on blue and tartan	2001		S
Shakespeare Black	Portrait of Shakespeare and Stratford buildings	2001	2003	S.K
Shot Grounds	Plain, all one colour - yellow, orange, apple green rose, mauve, turquoise, pink H391	c.1930		S
Skippety	Colour litho animals, rabbits, squirrel and hedgehog	1970	1983	S.K.M
Strawberries	Colour litho large red strawberries and green leaves	1996		S.K.J
Strawberry Fair	Colour litho strawberries, plants and butterflies H527 S7030 Special order for Thomas Goode with lustre gold	1960's 1958	1979	S.K
Strawberry Flower Fairy	Colour litho	2001		K
Sylvia	White H536	1956		S
Theatrical Drape	Colour litho red curtains with yellow rope tie and tassel	1995	1996	S.K
Topaz	H537	1959		S
Torquay border	Litho in browns and pale pinks of flowers and leaves all round H541	1959	1961	S
Traymor	Three printed flower sprays, grey with blue and red flowers and green leaves H532	1959		S
Tulip	litho tulips in wreath H533	1959	1961	S
Valencia	Printed spray of small white flowers and green leaves H526 and H548/4	1946 1957	1968	S.K
Versailles	Colour litho orange tree in panels yellow background	1997	2003	S.K.J
Vine Harvest	Colour litho of green and black grapes and vine leaves	1978, 1999		S.K.L
Watteau	Litho three flower sprigs, one with two birds, in pastels H524	1943 1957		S
Wooster bear	Colour litho of bear	1996	1997	S.K
Worcester Willow	Chinese scene printed in underglaze blue H390	1880's		S
Worcester Flowers	Colour litho pink hanging border and flower group in 18th century style	1990	1999	S.K



Sizes

S – Standard, K – King, J – Jumbo, M – Maxime

Pattern name	Description	Description Introduced	Discontin- ued	Sizes
Worcester Herbs	Colour litho named herbs, peppermint, sage, parsley, wild thyme	1992		S.K.J
Woodland	Colour litho begonias with blue leaves	1977	1983	S.K
Woodland Spray	Colour litho begonias with blue leaves	1957	1977	S.K

Updated January 2003